

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-156

RESOLUTION "SUPPORT SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION FOR THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION [SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOOL OR TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVE] PROGRAM"

WHEREAS, Borough of Highlands is applying for funding to conduct Safe Routes to School along the school route for Highlands Elementary School and within the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the project will help to continue and improve the promotion and encouragement of pedestrian and bicycle access and safety for school children, residents, and the business district; and

WHEREAS, maintenance of the facility, once constructed, will be assumed by the Borough of Highlands with the exception of (1) local ordinances that places maintenance responsibility with each individual property owner, and (2) those crosswalks on State or County Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Borough of Highlands that it hereby supports the submission of a grant application for the Safe Routes to School Program within the State of New Jersey Department of Transportation and authorizes the Mayor, Administrator and the Municipal Clerk to execute any and all documents necessary and related to the submission of said grant application or grant agreement.

MOTION to Approve Resolution 18-156:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BRASWELL			Х				
BROULLON	Х		Х				
D'ARRIGO			Х				
RYAN			Х				
O'NEIL		Х	Х				

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held July 18, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 19th day of July 2018.

Some Sicolos

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk